
PEORIA FLEX ACADEMY

OCTOBER NEWSLETTER
                                                                                             2022

10.3-10.7     StuCo Spirit Week
10.10             Indigenous Peoples' Day
                        No School
10.12            End of Term 1
10.13            Beginning of Term 2 
10.24            Fall Picture Retake Day

Support groups are in full swing.  If you feel your child could benefit from taking part, please contact Mr.
Barrett at vbarrett@pusd11.net, Mrs. Deeg at ldeeg@pusd11.net or Mrs. Ross at aross@pusd11.net.  

Do you or your child need to make an appointment with Mrs. Deeg?  You can do so by clicking the link below:

https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/MrsDeeg@pusd11net.onmicrosoft.com/bookings/

COUNSELOR UPDATES:

https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/MrsDeeg@pusd11net.onmicrosoft.com/bookings/


MRS. LEE'S CULINARY STUDENTS DESIGNED AND PREPARED A RAMEN BAR.
EACH STUDENT WAS ALLOWED TO MAKE THEIR OWN RAMEN SOUP BOWL OR

STIR FRIED RAMEN.  LOOKS DELISH, KIDS!  

The end of Term 1 is October 12.  Grades will
available on ParentVue starting October 20th.  If
you are not yet set up on ParentVue, please stop
by the PFA office and someone will be happy to
help!  

When your child is absent from school, please
make sure to call our attendance line, 623-412-
5481, so they will not be marked with an
unverified absence. Per state law, we are unable
to change attendance codes after 24 hours.
 
If you have moved recently, or changed your
phone number, please stop by the front office
so those changes can be made to your child’s
information.
 
If your student owes class fees for this term,
please pay them as soon as possible. The
money is used for classroom supplies. If you are
not sure if you owe, please contact the school
office and we will be happy to look that up for
you, or email Ms. Young at myoung@pusd11.net

FROM THE FRONT OFFICE#MODIFIED 
WEDNESDAYS

STUDENTS WILL BE
RELEASED AT 12:20PM
EVERY WEDNESDAY TO

ALLOW FOR STAFF
PROFESSIONAL

DEVELOPMENT.  SEE
COMPLETE 

22-23 CALENDAR
BELOW



Sun Mon Fri Sat 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 

3 

10 

17 

24 

31 

4 

11 

18 

25 

5 

12 

19 

26 

6 

13 

20 

27 

7 

14 

21 

28 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

Daily Schedule #Modified Wednesday 
Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri 

1st HOUR (80 min) 7:30 8:50 
2nd HOUR (80 min) 8:55 10:15 
3rd HOUR (80min) 10:20 11:40


PFA LUNCH (30 min) 11:40 12:10

5th HOUR (90 min) 12:15 1:45


busses leave 1:50 
RTI (30 min) 1:50 2:20 

6th HOUR (120 min) 2:30 4:30 

RTI daily reporting schedule: 

Early Release Term 2 & 3 
1st HOUR (65 min) 7:30 8:35 

2nd HOUR (65 min) 8:40 9:45 
3rd HOUR (85 min) 9:50 11:15 

PFA lunch (30 minutes +5) 11:15 11:45 
bussers leave 11:45 

RTI (30 min) 11:50 12:20 
5th & 6th HOURS do not convene on Wednesdays 

Mondays—1st period 
Tuesdays—2nd period

Wednesdays—3rd period (advisory)

Thursdays—3rd period 
Fridays—5th period 

Be. INFORMED 

October 2022 
Tue Wed Thu 

1 2 3  4  5 

school 
bus morning midday leave bus bus 

MW 
Daily 
leave arrival 

Cactus 82
Centennial 71
Ironwood 73
Kellis 26 Liberty
145 Sunrise Mtn
145 

7:07
7:11
7:08
7:07
6:58
7:05 

125
130
133
28
27
258 

2:06

2:00

2:04

2:07

2:12

2:10 

PFA Shuttle Bus Times 

cla
ss

 re
lea

se
 10

:0
0 

bu
s l

ea
ve

s 1
0:

06
 

cla
ss

 re
lea

se
 11

:4
5 

bu
s l

ea
ve

s 1
1:

50
 

cla
ss

 re
lea

se
 1:

45
 

bu
s l

ea
ve

s 1
:5

0 

Or White Out Or Blue Out 

#MW SCHED 

Or Pink Out

#MW SCHED 

#MW SCHED 

#MW SCHED 

Or Yellow Out Or Red & Black /
Falcon wear 

End of Term 1 Start of Term 2 

Fall Spirit Week

Oct 3-7 

#MW SCHED 




