PEORIA FLEX ACADEMY

OCTOBER NEWSLETTER

participalory impacts and the property of the



10.3-10.7 StuCo Spirit Week

10.10 Indigenous Peoples' Day

No School

10.12 End of Term 1

10.13 Beginning of Term 2

10.24 Fall Picture Retake Day

Peoria Flex Academy Student Council Presents...
2022 FALL SPIRIT WEEK

Oct. 3rd - 7th



Monday I didn'+ Wan+ +0 90+ 00+ Of bed

Tuesday,
Adam
Sandler
& press comfy

Wednesday YOUT FQVOTITE ALTIST Thursday, Grandma & Grandpa

Friday,

Mr. 0!

press like your

favorite teacher











COUNSELOR UPDATES:

Support groups are in full swing. If you feel your child could benefit from taking part, please contact Mr. Barrett at vbarrett@pusd11.net, Mrs. Deeg at Ideeg@pusd11.net or Mrs. Ross at aross@pusd11.net.

Do you or your child need to make an appointment with Mrs. Deeg? You can do so by clicking the link below:

https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/MrsDeeg@pusd11net.onmicrosoft.com/bookings/







MRS. LEE'S CULINARY STUDENTS DESIGNED AND PREPARED A RAMEN BAR. EACH STUDENT WAS ALLOWED TO MAKE THEIR OWN RAMEN SOUP BOWL OR STIR FRIED RAMEN. LOOKS DELISH, KIDS!

#MODIFIED WEDNESDAYS

STUDENTS WILL BE
RELEASED AT 12:20PM
EVERY WEDNESDAY TO
ALLOW FOR STAFF
PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT. SEE
COMPLETE
22-23 CALENDAR
BELOW

DID YOU KNOW? The USDA recently announced they will not be extending the free meal program for the 2022-2023 school year. All meals will be served based on the student's meal status of free, reduced or paid. A new application must be filled out every school year. Only one application is needed per family, even if the students go to different schools. You can apply online, or pick up a paper copy in the front office.

FROM THE FRONT OFFICE

The end of Term 1 is October 12. Grades will available on ParentVue starting October 20th. If you are not yet set up on ParentVue, please stop by the PFA office and someone will be happy to help!

When your child is absent from school, please make sure to call our attendance line, 623-412-5481, so they will not be marked with an unverified absence. Per state law, we are unable to change attendance codes after 24 hours.

If you have moved recently, or changed your phone number, please stop by the front office so those changes can be made to your child's information.

If your student owes class fees for this term, please pay them as soon as possible. The money is used for classroom supplies. If you are not sure if you owe, please contact the school office and we will be happy to look that up for you, or email Ms. Young at myoung@pusd11.net



October 2022

Tue Wed Thu

Sun	Mon	de Wed IIId			Fri	Sa
						1
2 Fall Spirit Week Oct 3-7	3 Or White Out	4 SWEAT PANTS Or Blue Out	5 YOUT FOUTHE ATTIST OF PINK OUT #MW SCHED	6 Grandma & Grandpa Or Yellow Out	7 Dress like your Favorite Teacher Or Red & Black / Falcon wear	8
9	AINDIGENOUSA PEOPLES' DAY	11	12 End of Term 1 St. #MW SCHED	13 art of Term 2	14	15
16	17	18	19 #MW SCHED	20	21	22
23	PICTURE RETAKE Day!	25	26 #MW SCHED	27	28	29
30	31	1	2 #MW SCHED	3	4	5

Daily Schedule	
Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri	
1st HOUR (80 min)	7:30 8:50
2nd HOUR (80 min) 8:	
3rd HOUR (80min) 10	:20 11:40
PFA LUNCH (30 min) 11	
5th HOUR (90 min) 1	
busses le	
RTI (30 min)	:50 2:20
6th HOUR (120 min) 2	2:30 4:30

RTI daily reporting schedule:

Mondays—1st period
Tuesdays—2nd period
Wednesdays—3rd period (advisory)
Thursdays—3rd period
Fridays—5th period

)				
	#Modif	fied Wedn	esday	
	Early R	elease Term	2 & 3	
		1st HOUR (65 min) 7	30 8:35
		2nd HOUR (65 min) 8	40 9:45
		3rd HOUR (8	5 min) 9:5	0 11:15
	PFA lunc	:h (30 minute	s +5) 11:1	5 11:45
				eave 11:45
		RTI (30	min) 11:5	0 12:20
5th	& 6th HOURS	do not conve	ne on We	dnesday

school	bus	morning ղ	idday _{us}	bus	MW	Daily leave	arrival
Cactus	82	7:07	0	125	45	:5	2:06
Centennial	71	7:11	se 10:0 10:06	130	11:45 L:50	1:45 :50	2:00
Ironwood	73	7:08	ise.' 3.10	133	ase s 11	ase	2:04
Kellis 26 Lik	erty	7:07	s releas leaves	28	rele ave	rele	2:07
145 Sunrise	Mtn	6:58	class release 10:00 bus leaves 10:06	27	class release 1 bus leaves 11:	class release 2 bus leaves 1:5	2:12
145		7:05	clas: bus	258	cle bu	ld b	2:10

PFA Shuttle Bus Times

Be. INFORMED

School Year Calendar | 2022-2023

July/A	ugu	st
--------	-----	----

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

November

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

February

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28				

May

July 4

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24 _F	25 _F	26	27
28	29	30	31			

Federal Holiday/No School

Sept. 5	Labor Day
Oct. 10	Columbus Day*
	Indigenous Peoples' Day
Nov. 11	Veterans Day
Nov. 24	Thanksgiving Day
Dec. 26	Christmas Day (Observed)
Jan. 2	New Year's Day (Observed)
Jan. 16	ML King, Jr. Day
Feb. 20	Presidents' Day
April 21	April Break
May 29	Memorial Day

Independence Day

September

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

December

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21 _F	22 _F	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

March

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

June

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

Early Release

- 8:00 Elem. schools dismiss at 11:00
- 8:40 Elem. schools dismiss at 11:40
- High schools dismiss at 10:20

Instructional Days

First Quarter 44 days Second Quarter 45 days First Semester 89 days

Third Quarter 45 days Fourth Quarter 46 days Second Semester 91 days

Total

180 days



October

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

January

S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

April

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

July

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

Modified Wednesday*

- 8:00 Elem. schools dismiss at 1:00
- 8:40 Elem. schools dismiss at 1:40
- High schools dismiss at 12:20
 - *Aug. 10 is a full-day for all campuses

Parent Teacher Conferences

- 8:00 Elem. schools dismiss at 11:00
- 8:40 Elem. schools dismiss at 11:40

Key

Federal Holiday- No School
Modified Wednesday
Teacher Workday- No School
First Day of Semester

Last Day of Semester | Early Release Parent Teacher Conf. | Early Release

H.S. Finals | Early Release